
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET UG-152286 
Cascade 2016 Rate Case 

I, Kym Bostelle, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy 
of signed Protective Order Agreements for Glenn A. Watkins to all parties of record listed 
and by the manner indicated below: 

SERVICE LIST 
HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential; 

NC=Receive Non-Confidential 

COMMISSION STAFF: CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO.: 

Brett Shearer Michael Parvinen 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 8113 W. Grandridge Blvd 
P.O. Box 40128 Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 michael.parvinen@cngc.com  
BrettS@atg.wa.gov  

❑via ABC Legal Messenger 
Andrew O'Connell ❑via FedEx Overnight Delivery 
AOConnell@utc.wa.gov  ®via U.S. First-Class Mail 

El via Hand-Delivery 
❑via ABC Legal Messenger ®via E-Mail 
El via FedEx Overnight Delivery 
®via U-. S. First-Class Mail 
❑via Hand-Delivery 
®via E-Mail 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO.: NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS 

USERS: 
Lisa Rackner 
419 S.W. 1 lth Avenue, Suite 400 Edward Finklea 
Portland, OR 97205 Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
lisa@mcd-law.com  545 Grandview Drive 

Ashland, OR 97520 
❑via ABC Legal Messenger efmklea@nwigu.org  

❑via FedEx Overnight Delivery 
®via U.S. First-Class Mail ❑via ABC Legal Messenger 

❑via Hand-Delivery ❑via FedEx Overnight Delivery 

®via E-Mail ®via U.S. First-Class Mail 
❑via Hand-Delivery 
® via E-Mail 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
DOCKET UG-152286 PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 



NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS 
USERS: 

Chad Stokes 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  

❑via ABC Legal Messenger 
❑via FedEx Overnight Delivery 
®via U.S. First-Class Mail 
El via Hand-Delivery 
® via E-Mail  

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS 
USERS: 

Tommy Brooks 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com  

❑via ABC Legal Messenger 
❑via FedEx Overnight Delivery 
®via U.S. First-Class Mail 
El via Hand-Delivery 
®via E-Mail 

DATED: January 4, 2016 
~v 

Kym Bostelle 
Legal Assistant 
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